the C0ntempt Petition in view of the apology expressed 

by Standing Counsel. But petitioners must be compensated 

for their costs which they had to Incur solely due to 

the laches of respondnts. 

While dismissing the petition we direct 

respondent to pay Rs.1600/- (One thousand and six hundred) 

as costs in equal parts to the sixteen petitioners. Payment 

shall be made withjfl four weeks from today.. 

Dated the 8th day of April, 1996. 

-z 
p.V. VENKATAKRI SHNAN 

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

CHETTUR SANKAFAN NAIR(J) 
VICE CHAIRMAN